Form **PTO-1594** 

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1018308	90 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  AVT, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Avonite, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of New Mexico  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1945 Highway 304  City: Belen State: NM Zip:87002  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Articles of Amendment  Execution Date:  Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Execution Date:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New Mexico  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,660,375 1,444,153 1,756,138 1,753,241 1,757,643 1,845,601
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔯 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jenifer C. Slinskey Internal Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
One Oxford Centre	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 301 Crant St.	8. Deposit account number: 20-0888
City: Pittsburgh State: pA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Jenifer C. Slinskey  Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of the control of the	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0856

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AVT, INC., A NEW MEXICO CORPORATION

FEB 25 1994

CORPORATION DEPARTMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 53-13-4 of the New Mexico Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

I.

The Name of the corporation is AVT, Inc.

II.

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation as of the 15th day of January, 1993, in the manner prescribed by the New Mexico Business Corporation Act:

Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Avonite, Inc."

III.

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption of said amendment by the shareholders as of the 25th day of January, 1993, was fifty, and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was fifty; there is only one class of shares which is common stock.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0857

The number of shares voted by the shareholders as of the 25th day of January, 1993, in favor of such amendment was fifty and no shares were voted against such amendment.

**EXECUTED** as of the 25th day of

AVT, INC., a New Mexico corporation

ATTEST:

MATTHEW

Secretary

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF VALENCIA

The undersigned Notary Public does hereby certify that on this day of fruitil, 1994, personally appeared before me LOUIS GIOVANNINI, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he is the President of AVT, Inc., and that he signed the foregoing document on behalf of said corporation and that the contents and statements therein contained are true.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/27/2001 REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0858